



1000 Color Place Apopka, FL 32703 [407] 880-0058



APR 2 5 1993

Re: Application for Amendment of Certificate Number 076-W Interlachen Lake Estates Water Putnam County, Florida

930443-WS

Dear Sirs:

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of he application of Southern States Utilities, Inc. to amend their certificate number 076-W to provide water service to the following described lands in Putnam County, Florida:

See Exhibit "A"

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida, 32301, and a copy of said objection mailed to the applicant whose address is: Southern States Utilities, Inc., 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida 32703.

Very truly yours,

Southern States Utilities, Inc.

by: Karla Olson Teasley, Vice
President - General Counsel

and Secretary

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04784 HAY -38

PRICTECORDS/REPORTING

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Interlachen Lake Estates

Combined Service Territory:

All of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 7, Township 10 South, Range, 25 East, Putnam County, Florida, and the North 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 18, Township 10 South, Range 25 East, Putnam County, Florida.

LCSLEG\INTERL-2

EXHIBIT "A"